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Slope of SWY CWY Strip RESA Description,
location of
arresting
system

RWY-SWY dimensions (m) dimensions (m) dimensions (m) dimensions (m) OFZ

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

see AOC - - 3705 x 300 240 x 150 - Available

see AOC - - 3705 x 300 240 x 150 - Available

Remarks

14

07 RWY shoulders: 7.5 m on each side.

25 RWY shoulders: 7.5 m on each side.

EDDS AD 2.13 Declared distances

RWY Designator
TORA TODA ASDA LDA

(m) (m) (m) (m)

1 2 3 4 5

07
TWY E
TWY F
TWY G
TWY H
TWY I

TWY W

3345
1400
2020
2210
2515
3090
2520

3345
1400
2020
2210
2515
3090
2520

3345
1400
2020
2210
2515
3090
2520

3045
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

25
TWY B
TWY C
TWY D
TWY E

3045
2435
2175
1990
1665

3045
2435
2175
1990
1665

3345
2735
2475
2290
1965

3345
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

Remarks

6

07 Nil

25 Nil

EDDS AD 2.14 Approach and runway lighting

RWY
centre line LGT RWY edge

APCH LGT LEN, LGT RWY end
type THR LGT VASIS spacing LEN Spacing, LGT SWY LGT

RWY LEN colour (MEHT) TDZ LGT colour, colour colour LEN (M)
Designator INTST WBAR PAPI LEN INTST INTST WBAR colour

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

07
ALSAF

LIH
900 m

G
LIH

3.0°
56.00 ft

W
LIH

Up to 2145 m:
W LIH;

2145 – 2745 m:
R/W LIH;

2745 – 3045 m:
R LIH

15 m spacing

Up to 2445 m:
W

LIH;
2455–3045 m:

Y
LIH.

60 m spacing

R
LIH -

25
ALSAF

LIH
900 m

G
LIH

3.0°
60.00 ft

W
LIH

Up to 2445 m:
W LIH;

2445 – 3045 m:
R/W LIH;

3045 – 3345 m:
R LIH

15 m spacing

Up to 2745 m:
W

LIH;
2745–3345 m:

Y
LIH.

60 m spacing

R
LIH -
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